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SUSTAINABLE BIOTECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP:
MICROALGAE & HUMAN FOOD
CALENDAR

Virtual component: starting 10/03/2022, ending 11/06/2022
Physical component: starting 20/07/2022, ending 29/07/2022.
YOUR PARTICIPATION AS A STUDENT

If you are a student of a partner university (see next page) at any field related to Chemical
Engineering, Business, Law, Food technology or Biotechnology, then you are invited to apply &
participate in this Blended Intensive Programme (BIP) (Pre-registration form).

A BIP program is a multidisciplinary, intensive and short program that might be particularly
appealing if you want the opportunity to study, but you have reasons not to go on a fully
physical long-term mobility or if you want to try first a short-term mobility.

The individual support to students and teaching staff for the physical mobility is provided by
their own organisation, who can use their own regular Erasmus funds for mobility (except for
non EU partners).

As a participant in this BIP you will work online and on site, at Almeria (Spain).
Online component: you will...

e participate in two 60 minutes online sessions, one in March and another one in June

e participate in four online mentoring sessions in between (to be announced according
both the mentor’s and team availability)

e work online and independently with your team in an interdisciplinary project online to
help reaching the Goal 2 of the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals), “Zero Hunger”,
meaning to end hunger, achieve food security and improved nutrition and promote
sustainable agriculture.

Physical component: you will...

e spend a short period (10 days) at Almeria, at the end of July.

e |earn about microalgae culturing, microalgae-based food and the development of
projects involving microalgae-based food

e working with and meeting students from Bulgaria, France, Italy, Spain, Poland, Germany
and Canada

UAL will issue a 3 ECTS certificate upon completion of the program. This BIP can be part of your
study programme or complementary to it. Please contact your faculty BIP exchange coordinator
to find out about the possibilities within your study programme.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScamTEL_6fggEGUSFmRcX_bChr8j7ONuBb7yqvcrE8qFdiQVA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TbiOLc-UOtg
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PARTNERS & COORDINATORS

Georgian College: Svetlana Volkova (Svetlana.Volkova@georgiancollege.ca) *non EU

partner*

Jan Dlugosz University in Czastochowa: Barttomiej Kowali (b.kowalik@ujd.edu.pl)

Lomza State University of Applied Science: Katarzyna Zacharzewska-Arnist

(Kzacharzewska arnista@pwsip.edu.pl)

Universita Politecnica delle Marche: Silvia Mangialardo & Emiliano Trucci

(s.mangialardo@staff.univpm.it & e.trucchi@staff.univpm.it)

Université Paris-Est Créteil Val de Marne: Eric Hertzler (eric.hertzler@u-pec.fr)

University of Economics-Varna: Yuliyana Todorova (Email: jul9de65@ue-varna.bg)

University of Parma: Maria Cecilia Mancini (mariacecilia.mancini@unipr.it)

Universita degli Studi Milano-Bicocca: Laura Prosperi (laura.prosperi@unimib.it)

Universidad de Almeria: Tania Mazzuca Sobczuk (tmazzuca@ual.es)

Universitat Hohenheiem: Ramona Weinrich ( ramona.weinrich@uni-hohenheim.de )
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